

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 673/2023

IN

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12344/2020

Dr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma for Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

23/01/2026

Additional copy of contempt petition has been handed over by learned counsel for the petitioner to learned Additional Advocate General.

Learned Advocate General seeks three weeks' time for making compliance of order passed by this Court.

List this matter on 13th February, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J