

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 673/2023

Dr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

08/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they have filed SLP before the Hon'ble Supreme Court bearing Diary No.20975/2026 on 07.04.2026 (State of Rajasthan Vs. Dr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma and Ors.).

In view of the above, the contempt petition is adjourned for three weeks.

In case, the State is unable to get the stay order from the Hon'ble Supreme Court, this Court may proceed with the contempt proceedings.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J