

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 757/2023
URN: CCP / 787U / 2023

Ram Gopal Sharma S/o Shri Dhanna Lal Sharma,
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 673/2023
URN: CCP / 700U / 2023

Dr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Sharma & Ors.
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhuvnesh Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Akhil Simlote, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG with Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv. Mr. Subir Kumar, Principal Secretary is present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/07/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that in the SLP filed by the State, the next date of hearing is fixed on 12.08.2026 before the Hon'ble Apex Court. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that either the State will get favourable order on 12.08.2026 or the order impugned will be complied with.

List these matters on 20.08.2026.

Personal appearance of the Principal Secretary is exempted and if the order in the SLP is not passed in favour of the State



[CCP-757/2023]

then he shall remain present before this Court through video conferencing on the next date of hearing.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

87-88/Mohita