

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 757/2023
CNR: RJHC020559972023 | URN: CCP / 787U / 2023

Ram Gopal Sharma S/o Shri Dhanna Lal Sharma,
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 673/2023
CNR: RJHC020533392023 | URN: CCP / 700U / 2023

Dr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhuvnesh Tiwari, Mr. Akhil Simlote
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG, Mr. Subir Kumar, Principal Secretary, Ayurved

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

20/08/2026

1. Principal Secretary, Ayurved, Government of Rajasthan is present in person through V.C. in compliance of the order dated 07.07.2026.
2. Learned AAG appearing for the respondents states that an S.L.P. has been filed by the State in a case on similar issue, which is listed before the Hon'ble Apex Court on 10.09.2026,

therefore, some time may be allowed to have the order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

3. In view of the above, the Court deems just and proper to adjourn this case for 15.09.2026.
4. List this matter on 15.09.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

107-108/SHRUTI SHARMA